He was inducted into the Iowa State Coaches Hall of Fame, 
Chilocco Indian School Hall of Fame, Chickasaw Nation Hall of Fame and the Iowa 
Hall of Pride where he was declared an Iowa Hero.

Further, this resolution approves a donation in the amount of eleven thousand 
dollars ($11,000) from the unobligated budgetary funds of the Legislative Depart-
ment to the Chickasaw Foundation, in the name of Overton M. “Buck” Cheadle, to 
be awarded by the Chickasaw Foundation as scholarships for Chickasaw under-
graduate students at East Central University majoring in any subject that leads